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Adams, Kimberly  
24401 Plantation Dr 
North Dinwiddie, VA 23803-9427

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Accountant 
3.North Dinwiddie VA

12/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Adkins, DEMARIO  
11605 Kenilworth Pl 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-5422

1.Behavioral Health Services of Virginia 
2.CEO 
3.Henrico VA

12/03/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Adkins, DEMARIO  
11605 Kenilworth Pl 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-5422

1.Behavioral Health Services of Virginia 
2.CEO 
3.Henrico VA

12/19/2025 $650.00 $1,150.00

Bennett, Leonard  
21639 Laurel Lndg 
Carrollton, VA 23314-3955

1.CLA 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

12/03/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Besa, Glen  
4896 Burnham Rd 
North Chesterfield, VA 23234-3712

1.Brunckhorst Foundation 
2.Executive Director 
3.North Chesterfield VA

11/11/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Brewer, Richard  
PO Box 1157 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-1157

1.Commonwealth Senior Living 
2.Chairman 
3.Charlottesville VA

11/26/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Campaign Committee, Critzer for Delegate  
PO Box 190 
Midlothian, VA 23113-0190

1.Campaign Committee 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Midlothian VA

12/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Carbon Solutions Group 
2045 W Grand Ave 
Ste B 
Chicago, IL 60612-1577

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Chicago IL

12/18/2025 $750.00 $750.00

Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Charlottesville VA

11/10/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/08/2025 $20,000.00 $30,000.00

Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/12/2025 $30,000.00 $60,000.00

Critzer for Delegate 
PO Box 190 
Midlothian, VA 23113-0190

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Midlothian VA

11/14/2025 $750.00 $750.00
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Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1. 
2.Party Committee 
3.Richmond VA

12/23/2025 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Dillard Jr, Joe  
10349 Caracara Dr 
Ashland, VA 23005-1257

1.Greater Richmond Transit Company 
2.Executive Office 
3.Norfolk VA

12/03/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Freedom Virginia 
PO Box 17058 
Arlington, VA 22216-7058

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Arlington VA

12/22/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Ghazala Hashmi 
PO Box 72923 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-8022

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.North Chesterfield VA

12/23/2025 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Friends of JJ Sing 
42395 Ryan Rd 
Ste 112 
Ashburn, VA 20148-4864

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Ashburn VA

12/18/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Friends of Yvonne Rorrer 
PO Box 7 
Patrick Springs, VA 24133-0007

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Patrick Springs VA

12/15/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Gee, Donald Jerome 
4719 Nine Mile Rd 
Richmond, VA 23223-4908

1.Gee Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

11/18/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Gee, Earl J 
13301 Walke Pointe Way 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-3058

1.The Gee Firm 
2.Partner 
3.Chesterfield VA

11/28/2025 $275.00 $275.00

Goldean, Paul  
8115 Pemswood St 
Charlotte, NC 28277-2804

1.Paceomatic 
2.Executive 
3.Duluth GA

12/22/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

HCA for Good Government 
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4063

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

12/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Henry, Devon M 
11854 Thomas Mill Dr 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4726

1.Team Henry 
2.Self 
3.Richmond VA

12/07/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Hite, Tahj  
5901 Middlefield Ln 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-7595

1.Supportive Intervention Services 
2.Executive Director 
3.Richmond VA

11/26/2025 $550.00 $550.00
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Holmes, JJ  
12210 N 76th Pl 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-4816

1.Self employed 
2.Business owner 
3.Scottsdale AZ

11/11/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hopkins, Michael  
3 N Meadow St 
Richmond, VA 23220-4523

1.Michael 
2.Developer 
3.Richmond VA

11/12/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Jackson, Brian Keith 
5600 Saint James Ct 
Richmond, VA 23225-2557

1.Hirschler 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

11/25/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Jay Yogeshwar Inc 
11907 Basilia Ct 
Chester, VA 23836-6270

1. 
2.Hotel 
3.Chester VA

11/14/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Jones, Robley  
4112 Springhill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225-3343

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

11/11/2025 $500.00 $500.00

King, Candi  
17717 Wayside Dr 
Dumfries, VA 22026-4516

1.Self 
2.Business owner 
3.Woodbridge VA

12/12/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Law Office of Arnold Henderson 
116 E Franklin St 
Ste 102 
Richmond, VA 23219-2119

1. 
2.Legal 
3.Richmond VA

12/18/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Lim, Jong  
18324 Cove Creek Dr 
Moseley, VA 23120-1901

1.Beautifull 
2.Self employed 
3.Richmond VA

12/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Marioneaux, Harold  
504 Mill Stone Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322-4367

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chesapeake VA

11/10/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Massie, Joseph  
8303 Bowers Ln 
Richmond, VA 23227-1453

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

11/18/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

McDonald, Kevin  
428 Nicholson St 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-3778

1.UVA 
2.Administrator 
3.Charlottesville VA

11/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

McGuire Woods 
800 E Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3956

1. 
2.Legal 
3.Richmond VA

12/22/2025 $750.00 $750.00
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Mike Jones for Delegate 
PO Box 25064 
Richmond, VA 23260-5064

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Richmond VA

11/06/2025 $219,965.75 $219,965.75

Mosby, Michelle  
2804 Geneva Dr 
Richmond, VA 23224-4530

1.International Hair Salon 
2.Owner 
3.Richmond VA

11/25/2025 $400.00 $400.00

Pace, Michael  
502 Browns Ferry Rd 
Nashville, TN 37219

1.Pace-O-Matic 
2.Founder 
3.Nashville TN

12/22/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Parham, Samuel  
3261 Denise Rd 
Petersburg, VA 23805-2333

1.City of Petersburg 
2.Mayor 
3.Petersburg VA

11/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Parson, James  
17305 Interstate 35 N 
Ste 111 
Schertz, TX 78154-1284

1.INTRVST 
2.CEO 
3.Schertz TX

11/17/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Pullings, Orrin  
2701 Wicklow Ln 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236-1341

1.United Nations church 
2.Pastor 
3.Richmond VA

12/02/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Richmond Build PAC 
430 N Ridge Rd 
Henrico, VA 23229-7404

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Henrico VA

12/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Richmond Realtors PAC 
8975 Three Chopt Rd 
Henrico, VA 23229-4644

1. 
2.Realty 
3.Henrico VA

12/19/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rivers Portsmouth Gaming LLC 
3630 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701-3400

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Portsmouth VA

12/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

RODAY, HARRISON  
3215 Stuart Ave 
Apt 22 
Richmond, VA 23221-2373

1.Third South Capital 
2.Partner 
3.Richmond VA

12/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Sanko Auto Care, LLC 
8259 Midlothian Tpke 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-5117

1. 
2.Automobile 
3.North Chesterfield VA

11/28/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Save Democracy PAC 
122 C St NW 
Ste 360 
Washington, DC 20001-2149

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

12/03/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
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Smith, Sonjia  
816 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7829

1.Self Employed 
2.Community Activist 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/18/2025 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Thorne-Begland, Michael  
3603 Hawthorne Ave 
Richmond, VA 23222-1823

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

11/22/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Truckers Political Action Committee of VA 
4821 Bethlehem Rd 
Ste 101 
Richmond, VA 23230-2526

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

12/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00

VA Imports 
959 Myers St 
Ste B 
Richmond, VA 23230-4800

1. 
2.Imports 
3.Richmond VA

12/04/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

VALCV PAC 
100 W Franklin St 
Ste 102 
Richmond, VA 23220-5048

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

11/14/2025 $500.00 $500.00

VALCV PAC 
100 W FRANKLIN St 
# 102 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Chesapeake VA

12/18/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
PO Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220-0407

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

12/18/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Bankers Association PAC 
4483 Cox Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2. 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/25/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia CRNA 
2227 Center Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Roanoke VA

12/22/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2212 W LABURNUM Ave 
Ste 206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

12/22/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Legislative Black Caucus 
PO Box 35 
Richmond, VA 23218-0035

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

12/22/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Virginia Professional Firefighters 
8510 Virginia Meadows Dr 
Manassas, VA 20109-4861

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Manassas VA

12/19/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218-0842

1. 
2.Caucus 
3.Richmond VA

12/22/2025 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers 
919 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4625

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

12/18/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218-1320

1. 
2.Legal 
3.Richmond VA

12/22/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $482,190.75
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Bank of America 
7101 Hull Street Rd 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-5801

Bank Fees AFC 11/06/2025 $30.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

Contribution AFC 11/10/2025 $2,355.90

Mellinger Group 
1200 Light St 
Baltimore, MD 21230-4370

Fundraising Consulting AFC 11/10/2025 $6,000.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fees AFC 11/16/2025 $187.63

Mission Control 
20 F St NW 
Fl 7 
Washington, DC 20001-6700

Mail AFC 11/19/2025 $7,333.90

UpLift 
2140 Shattuck Ave 
Ste 1101 
Berkeley, CA 94704-1232

Digital Advertising and Texting AFC 11/19/2025 $9,050.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fees AFC 11/23/2025 $158.88

Canal Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

TV Advertising AFC 11/24/2025 $3,200.00

Canal Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

TV Advertising AFC 11/24/2025 $5,000.00

Facio-Cortes, Aaron  
27006 Fordham Dr 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544-8730

General Campaign Consulting AFC 11/24/2025 $3,500.00

Mission Control 
20 F St NW 
Fl 7 
Washington, DC 20001-6700

Mail AFC 11/24/2025 $6,511.81

Rennie, Mark  
18 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23220-4213

Field Consulting AFC 11/24/2025 $1,000.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 11/24/2025 $125.00
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Rennie, Mark  
18 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23220-4213

Field Consulting AFC 11/25/2025 $1,000.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 11/25/2025 $45.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 11/25/2025 $50.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 11/25/2025 $45.00

Willis, Charles  
3016 Berwyn St 
Richmond, VA 23234-1702

DJ Services AFC 11/25/2025 $375.00

Lange, Orson  
5615 Riverside Dr 
Richmond, VA 23225-2535

Field Consulting AFC 11/26/2025 $600.00

Richards, Tyler  
11442 Chester Village Dr 
Chester, VA 23831-1836

Field Consulting AFC 11/26/2025 $750.00

UpLift 
2140 Shattuck Ave 
Ste 1101 
Berkeley, CA 94704-1232

Digital Advertising and Texting AFC 11/26/2025 $11,075.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 11/26/2025 $75.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fees AFC 11/30/2025 $102.71

Canal Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

TV Advertising AFC 12/01/2025 $3,200.00

Canal Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

TV Advertising AFC 12/01/2025 $3,450.00

Canal Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

TV Advertising AFC 12/01/2025 $10,000.00
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NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Software AFC 12/01/2025 $530.00

Canal Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

TV Advertising AFC 12/02/2025 $109,275.00

Canal Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

TV Advertising AFC 12/03/2025 $2,000.00

Mission Control 
20 F St NW 
Fl 7 
Washington, DC 20001-6700

Mail AFC 12/03/2025 $6,422.10

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Software AFC 12/03/2025 $530.00

UpLift 
2140 Shattuck Ave 
Ste 1101 
Berkeley, CA 94704-1232

Digital Advertising and Texting AFC 12/03/2025 $4,000.00

UpLift 
2140 Shattuck Ave 
Ste 1101 
Berkeley, CA 94704-1232

Digital Advertising and Texting AFC 12/03/2025 $11,775.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 12/03/2025 $50.00

Chesterfield County Democratic Committee 
7617 Pocoshock Way 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-6482

Filing Fee AFC 12/04/2025 $3,000.00

Lange, Orson  
5615 Riverside Dr 
Richmond, VA 23225-2535

Field Consulting AFC 12/05/2025 $300.00

Richards, Tyler  
11442 Chester Village Dr 
Chester, VA 23831-1836

Field Consulting AFC 12/05/2025 $625.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 12/05/2025 $50.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fees AFC 12/07/2025 $300.22
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DK Strategies 
824 Varnum St NW 
Washington, DC 20011-7232

Production AFC 12/08/2025 $1,000.00

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Software AFC 12/08/2025 $265.00

Rhonda Rides 
919 Rutherford Rd 
Richmond, VA 23225-7211

Transportation AFC 12/08/2025 $1,000.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 12/08/2025 $50.00

Willis, Charles  
3016 Berwyn St 
Richmond, VA 23234-1702

DJ Services AFC 12/08/2025 $820.00

Facio-Cortes, Aaron  
27006 Fordham Dr 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544-8730

General Campaign Consulting AFC 12/12/2025 $2,000.00

Lange, Orson  
5615 Riverside Dr 
Richmond, VA 23225-2535

Field Consulting AFC 12/12/2025 $1,125.00

Richards, Tyler  
11442 Chester Village Dr 
Chester, VA 23831-1836

Field Consulting AFC 12/12/2025 $1,100.00

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 12/12/2025 $75.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fees AFC 12/14/2025 $46.43

Canal Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

TV Advertising AFC 12/19/2025 $5,200.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

Contribution AFC 12/19/2025 $30,938.16

Wells Fargo 
333 Market St 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Bank Fees AFC 12/19/2025 $50.00
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ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fees AFC 12/21/2025 $60.49

Total This Period $257,808.23
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 60 $482,190.75

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 37 $1,352.94

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 97 $483,543.69

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $257,808.23

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $257,808.23

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $0.00

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $483,543.69

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $483,543.69

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $483,543.69

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$257,808.23

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $257,808.23

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $225,735.46

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $483,543.69

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $483,543.69

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $483,543.69

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$257,808.23

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $257,808.23

29. Ending Balance $225,735.46
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